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GARCIA
11 Americo J (Carmen E) emp West

Postal Jos's h420 Ellington av
" Ana M fl girl ABC Drapery Mfg

r384 Fair Oaks
" Anaceleto H (Phyllis) stock elk

Granat Bros h450 5th av apt 2
" Andrew (Katherine) hlpr Joseph

Musto Sons-Keenan hl36 Anderson
" Angel R (Ida) USCG h650 Francisco

apt 457
" Angelo (Margt) cln Crocker Clns

hl34 Linda
" Angelo lab h214 6th apt 125
" Angelo G (Helen) lab Muni Ry h6

Southridge rd
" Angie M hskpr 470 24th av r do
" Anita h425 Judah apt 103
" Anita M nurse St Mary's Hosp r561

Connecticut
11 Ann Mrs h507 32d av
11 Anna hl416 Grant av apt 27
" Anna (wid Manuel) h318 Sweeny
" Anna L Mrs retd r844 Dolores
" Annie pkr John F Raisen Corp r584

Church
" Anthony busmn hl003 Post apt 10a
" Anthony emp Am Can r570 19th av
" Anthony (Nancy) whsemn Mason's

h749 Colby
" Anthony J (Lola) gdnr City h91 Nep-

tune
" Antonio (Aida; Garcia Bros)

h50 Justin dr
" Antonio (Carolina) retd h523 Fred-

erick apt 1

" Antonio tchr PS r523 Frederick
" Antonio M (Rebecca) city firefighter

h7 Porter
" Antonio S (Norman S) pres Secode

Corp r San Mateo
" Anthony (House of Hobbies)
" Arcelio (Carmen; El Cuzcatlan

Restaurant) r900 York
11 Armando (Nora) emp Wells Fargo

Bank h3386 22d
11 Armando (Carmen) molder Pac Tel

hi 36 Lundy's la
" Armando (Irene J) waiter Palace

Hotel h40 Lunado way
" Arnold (Virginia B) elk North Pac

Forwarders h218 University
" Arth (Mimi) baker Foster Bakery

h25 Precita av
" Arth A (Dora) longshoremn hl305i

Castro
" Arth E (Bernice A) driver Desota

Sedan Serv h3718 Army
" Arth E (Rose M) sht mtl wkr Atlas

Sheet Metal Co h968 Potrero av
11 Arth L elk Rossi Market Delicatess-

en r948 Vallejo
" Arth R (Leonora) baker Langendorf'

h23 Mirabel av
" Arturo (Lupe) elk Safeway h666

S Van Ness av apt 3
" Aurelia (wid Strolano) h3729-! 26th
" Aurora bkpr h!547c Alabama
" Aurora Mrs fcty wkr Ardes rl488

Van Dyke av
11 B Alfred dept supvr Levi Strauss

r3336 16th
11 B Cisneros h648 Precita av
" Bautista J (Isabel) retd h2246 17th a
11 Beatrez Mrs file elk Braun-Knecht-

Heiman h3550 23d apt 8
" Beatrice rl242 Howard apt 3
" Beatrice hl82 Langdon apt 1

11 Beatrice P Mrs slswn Franklin's
Dept Store r256 Precita av

" Belmira Mrs forewn Victor Equip
r22 Norwick

" Benj retd hl416 Grant av apt 33
" Benj S rl72 Bonview
1 Bennie J (Margt) opering eng Frank-

lin Hosp h3914 Army
1 Bernard G (Cresencia Y) elk PO

hi 228 Page
1 Bernard R (Elsie M) traffic consul-

tant 528 Monadnock bldg h647 Hyde
' Bernardino h2811 Market
1 Bernice C acct Standard Oil h530

Mangels av
1 Bessie (wid Alex C; Wee 3 Cafe)

h28 Redondo
" Betty A Mrs ofc sec Humber &

Walker rl6 Chenery
1 Blanche M Mrs ofc elk Renon-

Parisian Fontana Bakery h2005
San Jose av

' Bricio O (Andrea) h252 Grattan
1 Bros (Antonio and Joseph Garcia)

jwly mfrs 909 Shreve bldg
1 Bruno (Vivian) h2767 San Bruno av
I Candelario R (Edith J) whsemn h705

Hampshire

GARCIA
" Carlo jr (Betty) uphol Daini Uphol-

stering h2681 22d
" Carlos H (Ada E) supvr Aetna Ins

Co h2308 Filbert
" Carlos M (Emilia A) hi 846 32d av
" Carlota press er Galland Linen Serv

ice r41 Octavia apt 11
" Carmela recpt Garcia Wong Stern

Haet & Dominguez hl007 Sutter
" Carmen Mrs h770b Shotwell
" Carmen Mrs (El Cuzcatlan Restaur-

ant) r900 York
11 Carmen B (Margt) hlpr Montague

Steel Si Pipe hlOO Shotwell
" Carol C elk T Magnin's hl06 Alta
" Caroline Mrs hi 54 Scotia
" Cecelia h2235 46th av
" Cecilia h2001 Grove apt 9
" Cecilio (Ernestine; Garcia

Ornamental Iron Works) hl455 Silv

11 Cedric C shop formn Cal Welding &
Equip hl40a Linda

" Celia hl52 Clinton Park
" Celia dressmkr h2001 Grove apt 9
" Celia D (wid Ludovico) r55 Home-

" Chas R (Dolores) h720 Shields
" Christopher (US Barber Shop)

rl566 Stockton
" Clelia A pkr F E Wood Co Inc.

r725 Chestnut
" Cleo Mrs h2 Dakota
" Clifford R (Mary L) baker Home-

stead Bakery h281 Andover
" Concepcion Mrs hl06 C Frederick
" Concha Mrs h2475 Bryant
" Conchita nurse Letterman Genl

Hosp r2133 Lombard
" Constance opr Mission Beauty

Shop hl54 Julian
" Consuelo smstrs rl818 McAllister
" Cora D (wid Peter J) ofc elk Golden

Gate Natl Bk h3842 California
" D J h29 Mallorca way apt 5
11 Danl busmn Stock Exch Club r617

Guerrero
11 Danl waiter Bohemian Club h430

O'Farrell apt 501
" Danl G dishwasher h2458 Bryant
" Danl M (Dora E) litho h522 Sawyer
" Danl P studt rlll8 Munich
11 David L elk recapulation Western

Union Teleg r235 Juniper av
" David Y asst v-pres Walston & Co

Inc r New York NY
" Delphine (wid Louis J) h225 Lee av
11 Delsina baby sitter rll7 Lilac
" Desy A r41 Brady
11 Diane elk St Boniface Church rl844

Church
" Dom h545 Guerrero apt 4
11 Domingo studt rl818 McAllister
1 Donald mach opr Am Can r560

7 th av
1 Donato (Flora) mach hl482 Silver a>
1 Donato (Laura) metalmn hl37 Des-

' Daroteo A dishwasher St Francis
Hotel rl334 Stockton

1 Dorothy Mrs cosmetician H Liebes
h3818 26th

' Dorothy A Mrs (Valencia Print Store)
r San Anzelma

1 E h2196 16th av
1 Earnest pntr rl921 Oakdale av
' Edgar M studt r874l Hampshire
1 Edith M genl ofc E R Squibb St

Sons r3525 17th apt 15
1 Edw r2766 Mission
1 Edw (Beverly) hairdresser hi 640

Chestnut
1 Edw (Irene) mtcemn Mary's Help
Hosp hl07 Franco nia

1 Edw (Laura) slsmn hi 172 Union
1 Edw (Geraldlne) whsemn h26

Eugenia av
1 Edw (Alana) with Branco's Graphic

Art hl778 15th apt 258
1 Edw C (Estella E) jan Macy's Whse

h2098 Bryant
1 Edw J routemn Galland Linen Serv

rl34 Longford (San Francisco)
Edw J (Gladys G) teamster hl458

1 0th av
Edw S (Alice) retd hl371 Broadway
Edwardo hi 35 Victoria
Edwardo studt r3550 23d apt 8
Eleanor M elk PO h39 Henry
Elfego h821 Capp
Elias C rl405 Webster
Elias C (Rita S) retd hl72 Bonview
Elisa A r448 Lyon
Eloy J (Sally C) bolt header Paynes
Bolt Wks h37 20th

GARCIA
" Elsa Mrs emp Koret of California

h2852 21st
" Elsie M Mrs (The Golden Coach)

r647 Hyde
11 Elvira Mrs slswn City of Paris

hl26 Del Vale av
" Elvira A retd r800 Crescent av
" Emanuel rl041 Hampshire
" Emilio jan r306b Bartlett
" Erlinda C Mrs (Varan's Dress-

making Shop) rl274 24th av
" Ernest (Ida) h2580 McAllister
11 Ernest J (Mina) jan h82 Lyell
" Ernestina Mrs smstrs h351 Daz
" Ernestine (wid Julius) r352 Winding
" Ernesto A (Catalina) fdry wkr

Pacific Foundry hi 346 Vermont
" Esperanza Mrs mlnr City of Paris

hl311 Ulloa
" Esther Mrs slswn Alhambra Cake

Shoppe r454 Pretita
" Esther (wid Pasqual) hl314 Natoma
" Ethel M Mrs beauty opr Max Beauty

Shop (San Mateo) h66 Byington
11 Eugenio R (Lillian) pntr Woolworth's

h825 Italy av
" Eulalia L Mrs (Lila's Beauty

Salon) h3467 19th
11 Eustacia A Mrs retd rl324 Evans av
11 Evangelin Mrs domestic wkr b.2985

24th
" Evelio (Gloria) jan Randolph Co

hl556 9th av apt D
" Evelyn studt r347 Lisbon
" Evelyn A hl590 Sacramento apt 14
11 F E (Mickie) hS174 3d apt 8
" Fannie Mrs h3085 Folsom apt 238
" Feliciano P (Nancy J) lab Glidden

Paint Co h3,495a 16th
" Felicidad P (wid Manuel) rl26

Del Vale av"
" Felicio h825 Bush apt 6
" Felipe O (Lolita) musician h2

Downview way
" Fidel (Mary) porter Jewish Home

For Aged h571 Volencia apt 7

" Fifi hl234 Jones apt 12
" F Cora nurse Children's Hospital

hi 724 Judah
11 Fran (Maria) mech h232 Laussat
" Francho Mrs h218 Bradford
11 Francisca fcty wkr Marman Sports-

wear r Daly City
" Francisco (Cecelia) retd h2957a 21st

jr (Esther) elev opr

Mil
" Francisco C (Gloria) metal polisher

h227 Arch
" Francisco C (Gloria) polisher

Schlage Lock hll27 Carolina
" Francisco J (Edna M) mech Guiltard

Chocolate r586 24th av
" Francisco P retd h3364 22d apt 3
" Frank (Constance) h3178a 21st
" Frank h2104 Folsom apt 1

" Frank (Stella M) longshoremn h761
Athens

" Frank (Lavada L) mtcemn Lewis &
Taylor h2015 Stockton apt 3

" Frank A (Marie) driver Muni Ry
h2186 Querada av

" Frank M rl084 Shotwell
11 Frank P (Janet L) USN r279 Ray-

mond av
" Frank R (Nellie M) waiter h90

Stoneybrook av
" Fred h245 Leavenworth apt 37
" Fred J (Doris) installer PT&T

h344 Wilde
" Fred J (Virginia; A&G Machinery

Service) h3839 21st
" Fred J (Ethel) route slsmn Fore-

most Dairies h4157 Folsom
" Gabriel kitchen wkr SF Coml Club

r650 Peralta av
" Gary tailor Ross Atkins hl816

Broderick apt 12
" Gene (Rose) pntr Pan Am Airways

h340i Duncan
" Geneva hi 357 San Bruno av
" Geo h324 Bartlett apt 22
" Geo elk SP Co h352 Winding way
" Geo G city policemn r40 Dichiera ct
M Geo J slsmn Johnson-Locke

Mercantile h2620 Noriega
" Geo M (Ophelia) litho h615 Mississ-

ippi
" Geo P (Virginia A) banker Hibernia

Bank h2030 43d av
Geo Mrs h4037 2Gth
Geraldine Mrs waitress Tic Tock
Restaurant rl43 Edinburgh

" Geraldine M studt r2411 28th av
" Gilbert hl987 Union apt 4
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GUbert (Priscilla M) driver Gaffney
h2617 Harrison

Gilbert I 'Naomi I) communicationist
Civil Service h216a Frederick

Gilbert P with Koret of California
hl924 Folsom

Gilbert V (Gladys S) mach opr
Guitar Chocolate Co h27 Appleton av

Gladys emp Wells Fargo Bank r387

ery
i Guernsey Farm

" Gloria ofc sec J Walker Thompson
Co r866 Urbano dr

" Gloria emp Schlage Lock hl474
Quesado

" Goea (Anna) hl254 York
11 Gofrido pantry mn St Francis Hotel

rl415 7th av
" Gonzalo (Dorothy L) lab AAA Mach

Shop hl31 Newman
" Gonzalo (Maria) warehousemn h295

Teddy av
" Guadalupe emp Wells Fargo Bk

hl85 Lee Avenue
" Gus (Jane) sht mtl hll Juri
" Harold A h2747 Polk apt 6
" Harry H seamn r561 Connecticut
11 Hector city firefighter r352 Wind-

ing way
" Helen D Mrs typ Ames Sup h232

Blythdale av
" Henry driver r560 7th av
" Henry (LaVerne) driver W&J

Sloane h711 Sweeny
" Henry slsmn Galland Linen Serv

r South San Francisco
11 Henry studt r441 22d av
11 Henry H (Lucille) driver Muni RR

h590 Campbell av
" Henry J (EsteUe) hl27 Baden
" Herbert B seamn r561 Connecticut
" Hernando electronic eng r523

Frederick apt 1

" Hilario P (Jeanne E) sht mtl wkr
Atlas Universal h539 Burnette av

" Hilda r3484 18th apt 5

" Homer R mail elk PO r28 Clarion al
" Hope emp AMAC Plastic Prod Corp

(Sausalito) r2625 18th
11 Humberto (Margt) prsmn Premier

Paper Box h44 Langton
" Ida tel opr St Francis Hotel hl451

Thomas av
11 Ignatio clean swtchmn SI' Co h32G

La Grande av
11 Ina F smstrs Marman Sportswear

r625 Bush
" Irene R laby asst S F Unified

Sch Dist rl07 Franconia
11 Irma Mrs tchr San Mateo County

Sch h28 Bessie
" Isabel M r51 Seminole av
" Israel T (Encarnacion) mtcemn

Bev Plaza Hotel h615 Exelsior av
" J jr hi 458 Waller apt 3
" J Edw (Julia M; Marina Realty Co)

h3575 Fillmore apt 302
" J Jasper (Marie) h94 Tucker av
11 Jacqueline L waitress r227 Teddy av
11 Jas h70A Jones
" Jas E studt r2691 Slemany blvd
" Jas J (Rosemarie) driver Louis

T Snow Si Co
" Jeanne E elk r555 Burnett av
" Jennie G Mrs h904a Cortland av
" Jeri hi 509 Florida
" Jeronimo E (Barbara S) uphol

Dependable Furn Mfg h2411 28th av
" Jerry hi Wilder
" Jesse O (Reynalda R) mach Miller's

Mfg Co hl62a Clinton Park
11 Jesse Y emp Am Can r340 Eddy

apt 310
11 Jessie r3048 16th
" Jesus hl354 Potrero
" Jesus (Petra) asst pressman West-

ern Newspaper Union h206 Cordova
11 Jesus (Gudalape) wldr Custom Air

Prod h371 Athens
1 Jesus M (Mickey) jan SP Co hl344b
Alabama
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